Agenda

Health & Human Services Committee

West Olive Administration Building – Board Room 12220 Fillmore Street, West Olive, Michigan 49460 **Wednesday, November 1, 2006**

1:00 p.m.

Consent Items:

- 1. Approval of Agenda
- 2. Approval of Minutes from the October 4, 2006 meeting

Action Items:

1. Agreement Between Ottawa County and Michigan Pathology Specialists, P.C. (Dr. David Start and Dr. Stephen D. Cohle)

Suggested Motion:

To approve and forward to the Board of Commissioners the proposed Agreement between Ottawa County and Michigan Pathology Specialists, P.C.

2. Agreement for Medical Examiner Facilities Between Ottawa County and Spectrum Health Hospitals

Suggested Motion:

To approve and forward to the Board of Commissioners the proposed Agreement for Medical Examiner Facilities Between Ottawa County and Spectrum Health Hospitals.

3. Agreement for Autopsy Services Between Ottawa County and West Michigan Pathology Associates (the Holland Pathologists)

Suggested Motion:

To approve and forward to the Board of Commissioners the proposed Agreement for autopsy services between Ottawa County and West Michigan Pathology Associates (the Holland Pathologists).

4. Agreement for Medical Examiner Facilities Between Ottawa County and Holland Hospital

Suggested Motion:

To approve and forward to the Board of Commissioners the proposed Agreement for medical examiner facilities between Ottawa County and Holland Hospital.

5. Resolution Appointing David Start, M.D. as Ottawa County Medical Examiner and Stephen D. Cohle, M.D. as Deputy Medical Examiner

Suggested Motion:

To approve and forward to the Board of Commissioners the Resolution appointing David Start, M.D. as Ottawa County Medical Examiner and Stephen D. Cohle, M.D. as Deputy Medical Examiner.

6. Proposed Ottawa County Health Department Policy on Record Retention **Suggested Motion:**

To approve and forward to the Board of Commissioners the proposed Ottawa County Health Department Policy on Record Retention.

7. Resolution to Support Community-Based Systems of Care for Families and Children within the State of Michigan

Suggested Motion:

To approve and forward to the Board of Commissioners the Resolution of support for community-based systems of care for families and children within the State of Michigan.

Discussion Items:

1. Department Updates.

Adjournment